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United Docks Ltd (UDL) is a leading real estate developer which owns around 100,000 sqm of prime freehold land in Port-Louis. UDL

parking bays.

Review of Results

 

 

  
 

          

            

The interim reports for the period ended December 31, 2021 are unaudited.
By Order of the Board
ECS SECRETARIES LTD.
Corporate Secretary

Date: 11 February 2022

GROUP STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 

Share
capital

Share
premium

Other
reserves

Retained
earnings

Total

 Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000  Rs’000 

At July 1, 2021  168,443 275,397  90,285  1,856,552 2,390,677

Other comprehensive income for the period  -    -   14,987    -    14,987  

 -    -    -   9,571 9,571

Total comprehensive loss for the period

At December 31, 2021  168,443  278,397  105,272  1,866,122  2,415,235 

At July 1, 2020  105,600  24,632 84,700  1,842,264 2,057,196

Other comprehensive income for the period  -    -    -    6,449  6,449

 -    -    -   (1,331) (1,331)

 -    -    -   

At December 31, 2020  105,600  24,632 84,700  1,847,382  2,062,314 

OUR ACTIVITIES
www.uniteddocks.com

www.udlbusinesspark.com                   www.thedocks.mu                            www.fanfaronquays.com                 www.parkandride.mu      www.docksworld.com                 www.docksevents.com  www.cernedocks.com
THE DOCKS

GROUP STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at  31 Dec 21 
Unaudited

As at  30 Jun 21
Audited

As at  31 Dec 20
Unaudited

 Rs ‘000   Rs ‘000   Rs ‘000  

 ASSETS 

 Non-current assets 2,916,619 2,700,794 2,536,699 

 Current assets 280,171 469,994 302,934 

 Total assets 3,196,790 3,170,788 2,839,633 

 EQUITY

2,415,235 2,390,677 2,062,314 

 LIABILITIES 

 754,214  754,214  752,898 

 27,341  25,897  24,421

 781,555  780,111  777,319 

3,196,790 3,170,788 2,839,633 

 GROUP STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS  

6 Months to  
31 Dec 21  
Unaudited

6 Months to  
31 Dec 20  
Unaudited

 Rs ‘000  Rs ‘000 

(35,902) 1,022

 (169,085) (143,481)

(21,915) 437,521 

Increase/(Decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (226,902)  295,062

Opening cash and cash equivalents 236,910  (100,476)

Closing cash and cash equivalents 10,008  194,586

 GROUP STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 

 3 Months to 
31 Dec 21
 Unaudited 

 3 Months to 
31 Dec 20
 Unaudited 

 6 Months to 
31 Dec 21
 Unaudited 

 6 Months to 
31 Dec 20
 Unaudited 

 Rs ‘000   Rs ‘000   Rs ‘000   Rs ‘000  

 Revenue 18,015   14,559   35,778 28,216

 (9,017)  (9,906)  (17,519)  (18,121)

 8,998   4,653  18,259 10,095

 Finance costs  (4,242)  (7,041)  (8,688)  (11,426)

 4,756  (2,388) 9,571 (1,331)

 Income tax expense  -  -  -  - 

4,756 (2,388) 9,571 (1,331)

 OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 

 Movement for the period (1,406)  (6,449) 14, 987  - 

 TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD 3,350 4,061 24,558 5,118

Data per share: 31-Dec-21 30-Jun-21 31-Dec-20

Number of shares in issue (‘000)  16,844  16,844 
 15,462

 10,560 

Net Assets (Rs/Cs)  143.39  154.62
-

 Earnings - (Basic and Diluted) (Rs)  0.57 -0.120.12
195.29

Weighted Average No of Shares ('000)  - 

Loss for the period

Profit/(loss) before tax

Profit (loss) for the period

6,449 6,449

(Decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents

the next 3 years.

The summary of results for the period 31 December 2021 compared to the period 31 December 2020 are as follows:
Revenue increased by 27% from MUR 28.2 M to MUR 35.8 M.

A profit before tax of MUR 9.5 M was realised compared to loss of MUR 1.3 M last year.
A total comprehensive profit of MUR 24.6 M was realised, compared to a comprehensive profit of MUR 5.1 M last year.

Total Assets increased by 14% from MUR 2.8 Billion to MUR 3.2 Billion and Net Assets increased by 17% from MUR 2.1 Billion to MUR 2.4 Billion

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

to be completed in August 2022.

United Docks is currently working on the planning and clearances of a forthcoming project in Fanfaron Quays.This development will be undertaken on an extent of 2.27 hectares 

Axys Group. The disputes as previously reported remain unchanged.

1. The Docks

2. Fanfaron Quays

3. Financial Assets as at FVTOCI

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS - PERIOD ENDED  31 Dec, 2021

GROUP CONSOLIDATED
REVENUE

GROUP PROFIT
BEFORE TAX

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME OPERATING PROFIT NET ASSETS TOTAL ASSETS

MUR 35.8
 
M MUR 9.6

 
M MUR 15.0

 
M MUR 18.2  M MUR 2.4  Bn MUR 3.2  Bn

MUR 28.2 M - 31 DEC 2020 MUR -1.3 M - 31 DEC 2020 MUR 6.4 M - 31 DEC 2020 MUR 10.0 M - 31 DEC 2020 MUR 2.0 Bn- 31 DEC 2020 MUR 2.8 Bn - 31 DEC 2020

UNITED DOCKS LTD AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
GROUP ABRIDGED INTERIM REPORTS FOR PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021

Projects

pursuant to Listing Rule 12.14 and The Securities Act 2005. The Board of Directors of United Docks Ltd  accepts full responsibility of the accuracy of the information contained in these reports.


